Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
+41 44 922 32 32
PIPE MOUNTING
THERMOSTAT

MP/MSP 663/664
 	 page 2/5
Ordering information/type code
XXX XX XX XXX XX XX
Custom
build code
External adjustment 663
Internal adjustment 664
Microswitch Small switching differential, not adjustable 10
Average switching differential, not adjustable 11
Adjustable standard switching differential 25
Range Range
[°C]
Sensor max.
[°C]
-10 ... 35 1) 50 94
-10 ... 80 1) 85 95
0 ... 45 1) 85 93
10 ... 55 1) 85 22
5 ... 95 105 20
20 ... 110 1) 115 23
Sensor Copper 502
Copper nickel plated 503
Fixing Standard with strap 00
​ ​
Accessories Switchpoint locking 1) 15
Switchpoint fixed and sealed upon customer’s request 1) 88
Switchpoint preset upon customer’s request, no guarantee on switching accuracy 1) 83
Switchpoint adjustment please indicate when ordering:
- Switchpoint [°C]
- Increasing or decreasing
Capacitor over Pin 1-2 12
Capacitor over Pin 1-3 13
Capacitors over Pin 1-2 / 1-3 23
Outdoor application (vented) 44
Cover with window 77
1) Only with type 664 internal adjustment
H72175h
MP/MSP 663/664
 	 page 3/5
Product No. Type Code  Temperature range
[°C]
Switching differential
[°C]
Sensor max.
[°C]
MSP35 664 2594 502 00 -10 ... +35 3.7 ... 14 (adjustable) 50
MSP80 664 2595 502 00 -10 ... +80 3.7 ... 14 (adjustable) 85
MSP95 664 2520 502 00 +5 ... +95 3.7 ... 14 (adjustable) 105
MSP110 664 2523 502 00 +20 ... +110 3.7 ... 14 (adjustable) 115
Standard products (extra short lead time)
Dimensions
3.5 98
70
16
13
12
86
663.XXXX.XXX.XX.XX
60
16
70
M16 x 1.5
SW17
​
3.5 98
70
16
13
12
86
664.XXXX.XXX.XX.XX
60
16
70
M16 x 1.5
SW17
​
Ø
​
​
​
The supplied strap (500mm) is sufficient for double winding upto pipe
diameter of 65mm (2"), single winding upto pipe diameter 160mm.
Determination of strap length:
Strap length [mm]
= 180 [mm] + 5 x øPipe [mm] (twice wound)
H72175h
MP/MSP 663/664
 	 page 4/5
Specifications
Accuracy Repeatability ± 0.5 % FS typ.
Scale accuracy typ. ± 2 % FS typ.
Switching differential Microswitch
10 (not adjustable): 2.5oC
11 (not adjustable): 3.7oC
25 (adjustable): 3.7...14oC
Switching point Temperature compensated with bimetal switch
lever